FORM PTO-1595 11-23-92	10-02-199	8	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
				To be seen	
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	100842806	5	1990 SEP 28 OPR/FII	AM II: 54 VANCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Crypton Limited		Name: Wellman Transport Equipment Group Limited			
		Internal Address:			
					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es I No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	Cornwall Road		
Assignment Merger		Smethwick, Warley West Midlands B66 2UB			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name				
☐ Other					
Execution Date:July 19, 1996		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed on		B. Patent No(s). issued on			
		4,366,436 4,396,888 4,742,306	12-28-82 8-2-83 5-3-88	4,379,263 4-5-83 4,708,121 11-24-87 4,758,790 7-19-88	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6			
Customer No. 20210		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$	240.00	
Customer No. 20210 Davis and Bujold Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101 Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229 Facsile potential street		■ is enclosed.			
		□ was previously paid.			
		■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.			
E-mail: <u>patent@tiac.net</u> /29/1998					
FC:581 240.00 9P					
Attorney Docket: CUNANT BUFF		8. Deposit account number:			
		04-0213 (Attach duplica	te copy of this page if pay	ying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing strue and correct and any gaached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Anthony G.M. Davis Name of Attorney of Record Signature September 24, 1998 Date					
Attorney Registration No. 27,868	V	Total number	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: [4]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Fages wernend solver	The state of the s	

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0226 かいうれど

M8-4

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the ${}^{\iota}{}^{\circ}\!($ day of

hely

1996.

BETWEEN:-

CRYPTON LIMITED (formerly FKI Crypton Limited and before that Crypton Equipment Limited) of Cornwall Road, Smethwick, Warley, West Midlands B66 2UB (hereinafter called 'The Assignor') of the one part and WELLMAN TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT GROUP LIMITED of Cornwall Road, Smethwick, Warley, West Midlands B66 2UB (hereinafter called The Assignee') of the other part.

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patents short particulars whereof are set forth on the Schedule hereto (hereinafter called 'The Patents').
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee are both wholly owned subsidiaries of Wellman Plc of Cornwall Road, Smethwick, Warley, West Midlands B66 2UB and it has been agreed that The Assignor shall assign the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- 1. In consideration of the above premises and the sum of £1 now paid by The Assignee to The Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) The Assignor hereby assigns unto The Assignee all right title and interest of the Patents together with the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of the patents
- 2. It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of consideration exceeds £30,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed under hand by duly

I certify their to be a true and accurate copy

PATENTA

REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0227

authorised representatives of the parties on the day first above written.

SIGNED BY
for and on behalf of
CRYPTON LIMITED
in the presence of:
)

SIGNED BY for and on behalf of WELLMAN TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT GROUP LIMITED in the presence of:- Resource.

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0228

THE SCHEDULE

Country	Patent No.	Date.
UK	2064137	20.11.80
UK	2064138	20.11.80
UK	2064139	20.11.80
UK	2125172	03.08.83
UK	2125173	03.08.83
UK	2172115	03.03.86
UK	2172116	03.03.86
UK	2180356	09.09.86
Australia	542857	19.11.80
France	8025075	26.11.80
USA	4366436	28.12.82
USA	4379263	05.04.83
USA	4396888	02.08.83
USA	4708121	24.11.87
USA	4742306	03.05.88
USA	4758790	19.07.88

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/28/1998 REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0229